

## TOWNSHIP OF RAY

**County of Macomb** 

64255 Wolcott Road, Ray Township, MI 48096 Phone: (586) 749-5171 Fax:(586) 749-6190 Website: www.raytwp.org Board of Trustees
Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor
Lori Lascoe, Clerk
Betsy Bart, Treasurer
Betty Grader, Trustee
Doug Stier, Trustee

## Ray Township Notice of Public Accuracy Test of Voting Equipment

To the qualified electors of Ray Township, Macomb County, State of Michigan:

NOTICE is hereby given the Public Accuracy Test for the electronic voting equipment that will be used for the May 2, 2023 Special School Election for the Armada Area School District and Utica Community Schools is scheduled for Wednesday, April 19, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. at Ray Township, 64255 Wolcott Rd, Ray, MI 48096. The Public Accuracy Test is conducted to demonstrate the computer programming used to tabulate the votes cast at the election meets the requirements of Michigan election law.

Lori R. Lascoe, MiPMC Ray Township Clerk

Publish: 4-12-23